Regular InGaAs Photodiodes
IG17-Series
Description
The IG17-series is a panchromatic PIN photodiode with a nominal wave-
length cut-off at 1.7 µm. This series has been designed for demanding
spectroscopic and radiometric applications. It offers excellent shunt resistance
in combination with superior responsivity over a wide range.
Features

[µm]
Operating
Temperature
[°C]
Shunt Impedance @
VR= 10 mVb
[MOhm]
Peak D* a
[cm Hz½/W]
Peak NEPa
[W/Hz½]
Capacitance @
VR= 0 Va
[pF]
Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
IG17X1000T7 1000
-20
750 2750 4.1E+13 2.1E-15 215
IG17X1300T7 1300 360 1500 4.0E+13 2.9E-15 305
IG17X2000T7 2000 180 530 3.6E+13 4.9E-15 700
IG17X3000T7 3000 65 295 4.1E+13 6.6E-15 1550
IG17X1000T9 1000
-40
5000 19000 1.1E+14 7.9E-16 215
IG17X1300T9 1300 2000 10000 1.1E+13 1.1E-15 305
IG17X2000T9 2000 1100 4000 1.0E+13 1.7E-15 700
IG17X3000T9 3000 200 400 4.9E+13 5.5E-15 1550
a Parameter tested on batch level
b Parameter 100% tested
3
Detectors